
 

  MINI 5 door HATCH 
 

   specification guide – JULY 2014 Production 
 

BE MINI.  



■ Standard    □ Optional     NCO No Cost Option     - Not Available 
^ when Cooper is ordered with 7Y1 Pepper Package, apply the Cooper D price for this option. 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Model  
Code 

MRLP* 
excl. GST 
excl. LCT 

MRLP* 
incl. GST 
excl. LCT 

Transmission Cylinder / 
Capacity 

cm3 

Power kW  
Torque Nm 

Combined 
fuel 

consumption 

Acceleration  
0-100km/h 

  

Cooper XS52 $25,227 $27,750 6-speed manual 3-cylinder 
1,499 

100 kW 
220 Nm 4.9 (5.0) 8.2 (8.1) 

Cooper D  XT32 $29,909 $32,900 6-speed manual 3-cylinder 
1,496 

85 kW 
270 Nm 3.8 (3.9) 9.4 (9.5) 

Cooper S XS72 $34,591 $38,050 6-speed manual 4-cylinder 
1,998 

141 kW 
280 Nm 6.0 (5.5) 6.9 (6.8) 

 
Figures in brackets ( ) are for Automatic transmission     

This specification guide is for business use only and must not be distributed to customers. 
 



■ Standard    □ Optional     NCO No Cost Option     - Not Available 
^ when Cooper is ordered with 7Y1 Pepper Package, apply the Cooper D price for this option. 

 

 

Standard equipment 

 

Co
op

er
 

Co
op

er
 D

 

Co
op

er
 S

 

Transmission and Technology    

6-speed manual transmission     

Automatic Start/Stop Function, reduces fuel consumption by switching off the engine when the vehicle comes temporarily to a stop     

Start/stop toggle switch, incl. keyless engine start    

Three-cylinder high precision direct injection turbocharged in-line petrol engine    

Three-cylinder common rail direct injection turbocharged diesel engine    

Four-cylinder twin-scroll high precision direct injection turbocharged in-line petrol engine    

Valvetronic technology     

Double VANOS, variable camshaft control on the intake and exhaust side    

Diesel particle filter      

Single-joint spring-strut front axle and multi-link rear axle    

Power steering, Servotronic electronic speed-related    

Condition Based Service System    

Integrated Owners Manual    

    

Wheels and Tyres    

Light-alloy wheels, 15” Heli Spoke silver, 5.5 J x 15, 175/65 R15    

Light-alloy wheels, 16” Victory Spoke silver, 6.5 J x 16, 195/55 R16    

Light-alloy wheels, 17” Tentacle Spoke, 7 J x 17, 205/45 R17    

MINI Mobility System    

Locking wheel bolts    

 
 



■ Standard    □ Optional     NCO No Cost Option     - Not Available 
^ when Cooper is ordered with 7Y1 Pepper Package, apply the Cooper D price for this option. 

 

 

Standard equipment 

 

Co
op

er
 

Co
op

er
 D

 

Co
op

er
 S

 

Interior Design and Comfort    

Sport seats for driver and front passenger    

Seat-height adjustment for passenger seat    

3-spoke sports leather multi-function steering wheel with dynamic cruise control    

Cloth Firework upholstery    

Cloth/Leather combination upholstery – Diamond Carbon Black     
Floor mats in velour    
Interior surface Hazy Grey; includes decorative trims in Hazy Grey, door ellipses in grained plastic in Black, structural elements in Hazy 
Grey and decorative rings in Piano Black    

Interior surface Black Chequered; includes decorative trims in Black Chequered, door ellipses in Piano Black and decorative rings in 
Dark Silver     

Interior colour Carbon Black    
Colour Line Carbon Black    
Roof headliner in Satellite Grey    
Air conditioning including microfilter    

Automatic dual zone climate control air conditioning    

Centre Instrument Display with 4 line display with AUX-In and USB connection    

LED Centre Instrument Display MINI Visual Boost with 6.5” monitor    

On board computer, incl. Check Control, and consumption, range, speed and outside temperature on Info Display     

Bluetooth hands free kit with USB audio interface    

Bluetooth mobile preparation with USB audio interface - includes front armrest. (A snap-in adapter in the centre armrest is available 
via Genuine MINI Accessories at additional cost. Snap-in adapter enables charging and external roof aerial functionality)    

Cup holders – 2 in front, 3 in rear    

Storage compartment package    

 



■ Standard    □ Optional     NCO No Cost Option     - Not Available 
^ when Cooper is ordered with 7Y1 Pepper Package, apply the Cooper D price for this option. 

 

 

 
Standard equipment 

 

Co
op

er
 

Co
op

er
 D

 

Co
op

er
 S

 

Exterior Design    

Roof in body colour (N/A for White Silver metallic A62); contrast roof as no cost option on request    

Mirror caps in body colour; contrast roof as no cost option on request    

Side scuttles in Black    

Side scuttles in Chrome, Cooper S design    

Exterior mirrors, electrically adjustable    

Roof spoiler (model specific)    

Clear indicator lenses    

Single exhaust tailpipe on left in Chrome finish    

Dual exhaust tailpipes; central in Chrome finish     

Engine compartment bonnet scoop    

Radiator grille in Chrome surround with Silver bars    

Radiator grille in Chrome surround with Black honeycomb insert    

 
Light and Sight    

Front fog lights    

Rear fog light    

3rd brake light located at top of rear window – red lense    

3rd brake light located at top of rear window – white lense    

Rain sensor with automatic headlight control    

Halogen headlights for low-beam and high-beam    

Interior LED lights package     



■ Standard    □ Optional     NCO No Cost Option     - Not Available 
^ when Cooper is ordered with 7Y1 Pepper Package, apply the Cooper D price for this option. 

 

 

   Standard equipment 
 

Co
op

er
 

Co
op

er
 D

 

Co
op

er
 S

 

Light and Sight (continued)    

Follow-me-home function    

Heated exterior mirrors and washer jets    

Heated rear window    

Safety    

Airbags for driver and front passenger (2 front, 2 side, 2 curtain)    

Anti-lock braking system including Brake Assist and Cornering Brake Control    

Dynamic Stability Control (DSC)    

Electronic Braking Force Distribution Control    

Dynamic Traction Control (DTC) including Electronic Differential Lock Control (EDLC)    

Park Distance Control, rear (PDC)    

Run-flat indicator (functional when ordered in combination with Run-flat safety tyres (258)    

Tool kit in luggage compartment    

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



■ Standard    □ Optional     NCO No Cost Option     - Not Available 
^ when Cooper is ordered with 7Y1 Pepper Package, apply the Cooper D price for this option. 

 

 

MINI 5 door Hatch - Optional equipment 

 

 
 
 
 
 

 

MRLP* 
excl. GST 
excl. LCT 

   MRLP* 
 incl. GST 
excl. LCT 

MRLP* 
incl. GST 
incl. LCT Co

op
er

 

Co
op

er
 D

 

Co
op

er
 S

 

         

 Wheels and Tyres       

258 

Run-flat safety tyres:  
For 15” wheels n/a (note Cooper only) 
For 16”/17” wheels optional 
For 18” wheels mandatory. Deletes MINI mobility kit 

$236 $260 $338    

2VB Tyre pressure monitoring system $409 $450 $585    

2F3 Light-alloy wheels, 16” Loop Spoke, 6.5 J x 16, 195/55 R16 $900 $990 $1,287 ^ NCO - 

2GY Light-alloy wheels, 16” Victory Spoke, 6.5 J x 16, 195/55 R16 $900 $990 $1,287 ^  - 

2GZ Light-alloy wheels, 16” Victory Spoke, Black, 6.5 J x 16, 195/55 R16 $900 $990 $1,287 ^ NCO - 

2B0 Light-alloy wheels, 17” Tentacle Spoke, 7 J x 17, 205/45 R17 $1,636 
$1,045 

$1,800 
$1,150 

$2,340 
$1,495 

^  
  

2F1 Light-alloy wheels, 17” Cosmos Spoke, 7 J x 17, 205/45 R17 $1,636 
$1,045 

$1,800 
$1,150 

$2,340 
$1,495 

^  
 NCO 

2F2 Light-alloy wheels, 17” Cosmos Spoke, Black, 7 J x 17, 205/45 R17 $1,636 
$1,045 

$1,800 
$1,150 

$2,340 
$1,495 

^  
 NCO 

2ED Light-alloy wheels, 17” Roulette Spoke, Two tone, 7 J x 17, 205/45 R17 $1,636 
$1,045 

$1,800 
$1,150 

$2,340 
$1,495 

^  
 NCO 

2EE Light-alloy wheels, 18” MINI Yours Victory Spoke (2-tone),  
7 J x 18, 205/40 R18 (includes run flat tyres) $818 $900 $1,170 - -  

2E8 Light-alloy wheels, 18” Cone Spoke, 7 J x 18, 205/40 R18 
(includes run flat tyres) 

$2,273 
$1,682 

$636 

$2,500 
$1,850 

$700 

$3,250 
$2,405 

$910 

^  
 

 

2E9 Light-alloy wheels, 18” Cone Spoke, White, 7 J x 18, 205/40 R18 
(includes run flat tyres) 

$2,273 
$1,682 

$636 
 

$2,500 
$1,850 

$700 
 

$3,250 
$2,405 

$910 
 

^  
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



■ Standard    □ Optional     NCO No Cost Option     - Not Available 
^ when Cooper is ordered with 7Y1 Pepper Package, apply the Cooper D price for this option. 

 

 

Optional equipment 

 

 
 
 
 
 

 

MRLP* 
excl. GST 
excl. LCT 

   MRLP* 
 incl. GST 
excl. LCT 

MRLP* 
incl. GST 
incl. LCT Co

op
er

 

Co
op

er
 D

 

Co
op

er
 S

 

         

 Interior Design       

 Colour Line       

4F3 Glowing Red $227 $250 $325    

4D2 
 

Dark Truffle 
   - alternate price in combination with interior surface 4G1 or 4G2 

$227 
$0 

$250 
$0 

$325 
$0    

4F2 
 

Shadow Grey 
  - alternate price in combination with interior surface 4G1 or 4G2 

$227 
$0 

$250 
$0 

$325 
$0    

4C3 
 

Satellite Grey 
  - alternate price in combination with interior surface 4G2 

$227 
$0 

$250 
$0 

$325 
$0    

 Interior Surface       

4BD Piano Black $227 $250 $325    

4DB Dark Silver $227 $250 $325    

4EU Firework $227 $250 $325    

4G1 MINI Yours Interior Style Off-White   
For Cooper requires 4V9 MINI Excitement Package to be ordered separately $327 $360 $468    

4G2 MINI Yours Interior Style Dark Cottonwood   
For Cooper requires 4V9 MINI Excitement Package to be ordered separately $455 $500 $650    

4G3 MINI Yours Interior Style Fibre Alloy  
For Cooper requires 4V9 MINI Excitement Package to be ordered separately $409 $450 $585    

 Seating & Upholstery       

494 Seat heating, driver & front passenger $445 $490 $637    

FY**/ Cloth/Leather combination Diamond (includes Sports Seats 481) $1,182 $1,300 $1,690    

KD**/ Cloth/Leatherette combination Black Pearl (includes Sports Seats 481) $1,182 $1,300 $1,690   NCO 

NE**/ Leather Cross Punch (includes Sports Seats 481) 
$2,182 

 
$1,273 

$2,400 
 

$1,400 

$3,120 
 

$1,820 

   
 
 

T9** Leather Lounge (includes Sports Seats 481) 
$2,455 

 
$1,545 

$2,700 
 

$1,700 

$3,510 
 

$2,210 

   
 
 



■ Standard    □ Optional     NCO No Cost Option     - Not Available 
^ when Cooper is ordered with 7Y1 Pepper Package, apply the Cooper D price for this option. 

 

 

Optional equipment 

 

 

 

MRLP* 
excl. GST 
excl. LCT 

   MRLP* 
 incl. GST 
excl. LCT 

MRLP* 
incl. GST 
incl. LCT Co

op
er

 

Co
op

er
 D

 

Co
op

er
 S

 

         

 Exterior Design        
405 Chrome exterior mirror caps $136 $150 $195    

382 Roof & mirror caps in White 
(Not with Pepper White 850)    NCO NCO NCO 

383 Roof & mirror caps in Black 
(Not with Midnight Black A94)    NCO NCO NCO 

327 White bonnet stripes  $182 $200 $260    

329 Black bonnet stripes $182 $200 $260    

 Options       

205 6-speed automatic transmission $2,136 $2,350 $3,055    

2TB 6-speed automatic transmission with gearshift paddles, launch control and  
JCW leather sports steering wheel $2,409 $2,650 $3,445 - -  

223 Dynamic Damper Control (only with MINI Driving Modes 4VA). NA with 226. $636 $700 $910    

226 Sports suspension (note: no lowering of vehicle). NA with 223. $400 $440 $572    

302 Alarm System $545 $600 $780    
313 Exterior mirror package  

(Includes heated foldable electric mirrors) $318 $350 $455    
320 Model designation deletion    NCO NCO NCO 
322 Comfort Access System $409 $450 $585    
325 JCW rear spoiler $273 $300 $390 - -  

345 Chrome line interior (not available with MINI Yours Interior Style Off-White 4G1) $264 $290 $377    

346 Chrome line exterior $182 $200 $260    

386 Roof rails in matt black (required for fitment of roof racks) $264 $290 $377    
3AG Reversing camera (for Cooper requires Visual Boost 6FP or Wired Package 7L5  

to be ordered separately) $427 $470 $611    
4AA Anthracite roof lining  $273 $300 $390    

402 Panorama electric glass roof  $1,727 $1,900 $2,470    

420 Sun protection glazing $364 $400 $520    



■ Standard    □ Optional     NCO No Cost Option     - Not Available 
^ when Cooper is ordered with 7Y1 Pepper Package, apply the Cooper D price for this option. 

 

 

Optional equipment 

 

 
 
 
 
 

 

MRLP* 
excl. GST 
excl. LCT 

   MRLP* 
 incl. GST 
excl. LCT 

MRLP* 
incl. GST 
incl. LCT Co

op
er

 

Co
op

er
 D

 

Co
op

er
 S

 

         

 Options (cont.)       

430 Interior & exterior mirrors with automatic anti-dazzle function 
(includes 431 and exterior mirror package 313)  $500 $550 $715    

431 Interior rear view mirror with automatic anti-dazzle function $182 $200 $260    

441 Smokers package $45 $50 $65    

473 Front armrest $227 $250 $325 ^   

4V9 MINI Excitement Package (extended lighting options and dash storage) $227 $250 $325 ^   

4VA MINI Driving Modes $227 $250 $325    

520 Front fog lights (Halogen) $273 $300 $390 ^   

534 Dual zone automatic climate control $500 $550 $715 ^   

5A2 
LED headlights, includes LED driving lights and LED foglights.  
For ordering code 5A1 required for foglights 
For Cooper must be ordered with clear indicator lenses (785) 

$1,364 
 

$1,091 

$1,500 
 

$1,200 

$1,950 
 

$1,560 

^ 
 
   

5A4 
Adaptive LED headlights, includes LED driving lights and LED foglights.  
For ordering code 5A1 required for foglights  
For Cooper must be ordered with clear indicator lenses (785) 

$1,636 
 

$1,364 

$1,800 
 

$1,500 

$2,340 
 

$1,950 

^ 
 
   

5AS Driver Assistant Package (Camera based systems - VACC, FCW, CCM, HBA) $1,227 $1,350 $1,755    

5DU Park Assist, including front PDC. $636 $700 $910    

6FP Radio MINI Visual Boost (6.5” screen) $682 $750 $975 ^   

6NE Bluetooth mobile preparation with USB audio interface and front armrest (473) 
(for Cooper only in conjunction with Visual Boost 6FP) $364 $400 $520 ^   

6UM MINI Navigation System 
(for Cooper only with Radio MINI Visual Boost 6FP at additional cost)  $1,000 $1,100 $1,430    

7L5 

MINI Navigation System Professional (upgrade) 
(8.8” screen with split screen function, 3D maps, touchpad controller and  
20GB Hard Drive). Within Wired Package. N/A with 6UM. 
For Cooper must be ordered in conjunction with Pepper Package (7Y1) 

$1,273 
 

$182 

$1,400 
 

$200 

$1,820 
 

$260 

 
^ 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 



■ Standard    □ Optional     NCO No Cost Option     - Not Available 
^ when Cooper is ordered with 7Y1 Pepper Package, apply the Cooper D price for this option. 

 

 

Optional equipment 

 

 
 
 
 
 

 

MRLP* 
excl. GST 
excl. LCT 

   MRLP* 
 incl. GST 
excl. LCT 

MRLP* 
incl. GST 
incl. LCT Co

op
er

 

Co
op

er
 D

 

Co
op

er
 S

 

         

 Options (cont.)       

654 
DAB Tuner 
For information on coverage in your area please visit: 
http://www.digitalradioplus.com.au/ 
 
 

$273 $300 $390    

674 harman/kardon HiFi System, 12 loudspeakers  $1,091 $1,200 $1,560    

6AD MINI Head up display (for Cooper requires Visual Boost 6FP or Wired Package  
7L5 to be ordered separately) $636 $700 $910    

785 Clear indicator lenses $182 $200 $260 ^   

Ssp Super Solid Paint – (e.g. Blazing Red B83) $364 $400 $520    

Met Metallic Paint $727 $800 $1,040    

        

 Equipment Packages       

7Y1 

MINI Pepper Package 
Includes Light-alloy wheels, 16” Victory Spoke silver, 6.5 J x 16, 195/55 R16  
(2GY), Bluetooth mobile preparation with USB audio interface and front  
Armrest (6NE), Radio MINI Visual Boost (6FP), Front fog lights (520),  
MINI Excitement Package (4V9), Clear indicator lenses (785),  
Dual zone Automatic Climate Control (534)  

$2,727 $3,000 $3,900   - 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 



■ Standard    □ Optional     NCO No Cost Option     - Not Available 
^ when Cooper is ordered with 7Y1 Pepper Package, apply the Cooper D price for this option. 

 

 

 
 

Facebook.com/MINIAustralia 

While BMW Group Australia has endeavoured to ensure that all information, representations, illustrations, specifications and prices contained in these 
materials are accurate at the time of publication (15 July 2014) and applicable for vehicles manufactured from July 2014, the information is general in 
nature only. Product features, specifications, models and prices are subject to change without notice. The general information in these materials should 
always be read in conjunction with other specific materials and information available from BMW Group Australia.  
* Prices shown are manufacturer’s recommended list prices (MRLP) only and exclude dealer charges, stamp duty, statutory charges and on-road 
charges. There is no obligation to comply with the manufacturer’s recommended list prices. Optional equipment prices are based on factory fitment. 
Prices may be subject to rounding. Luxury Car Tax (LCT) applies where the total sales prices (excluding stamp duty, statutory charges and on-road 
charges only) is above the LCT threshold. The LCT threshold is $61,884 for all models except those which are fuel efficient vehicles achieving a fuel 
consumption not exceeding 7 litres per 100 kilometres (based upon a combined rating under ADR 81/02) which qualify for an LCT threshold of $75,375.  
 
This specification guide is for business use only and must not to be distributed to customers. 
 
© BMW Australia Ltd (ABN 11 004 675 129) (“BMW Group Australia”) and BMW AG, Munich/Germany. All rights reserved. 
 
 
MINI.com.au 

072014 


