

MINI 5 DOOR HATCH SPECIFICATION GUIDE – JULY 2014 PRODUCTION





	Model Code	MRLP* excl. GST excl. LCT	MRLP* incl. GST excl. LCT	Transmission	Cylinder / Capacity cm³	Power kW Torque Nm	Combined fuel consumption	Acceleration 0-100km/h
Cooper	XS52	\$25,227	\$27,750	6-speed manual	3-cylinder 1,499	100 kW 220 Nm	4.9 (5.0)	8.2 (8.1)
Cooper D	XT32	\$29,909	\$32,900	6-speed manual	3-cylinder 1,496	85 kW 270 Nm	3.8 (3.9)	9.4 (9.5)
Cooper S	XS72	\$34,591	\$38,050	6-speed manual	4-cylinder 1,998	141 kW 280 Nm	6.0 (5.5)	6.9 (6.8)

Figures in brackets () are for Automatic transmission

This specification guide is for business use only and must not be distributed to customers.

Standard equipment

	1	1	I
	Cooper	Cooper D	Cooper S
Transmission and Technology			
6-speed manual transmission			
Automatic Start/Stop Function, reduces fuel consumption by switching off the engine when the vehicle comes temporarily to a stop			
Start/stop toggle switch, incl. keyless engine start			
Three-cylinder high precision direct injection turbocharged in-line petrol engine			
Three-cylinder common rail direct injection turbocharged diesel engine			
Four-cylinder twin-scroll high precision direct injection turbocharged in-line petrol engine			
Valvetronic technology			
Double VANOS, variable camshaft control on the intake and exhaust side			
Diesel particle filter			
Single-joint spring-strut front axle and multi-link rear axle			
Power steering, Servotronic electronic speed-related			
Condition Based Service System			
Integrated Owners Manual			
Wheels and Tyres	_	_	
Light-alloy wheels, 15" Heli Spoke silver, 5.5 J x 15, 175/65 R15			ſ
Light-alloy wheels, 16" Victory Spoke silver, 6.5 J x 16, 195/55 R16			
Light-alloy wheels, 17" Tentacle Spoke, 7 J x 17, 205/45 R17			
MINI Mobility System			
Locking wheel bolts			

Standard equipment

	Cooper	Cooper D	Cooper S
Interior Design and Comfort			
Sport seats for driver and front passenger			
Seat-height adjustment for passenger seat			
3-spoke sports leather multi-function steering wheel with dynamic cruise control			
Cloth Firework upholstery			
Cloth/Leather combination upholstery – Diamond Carbon Black			
Floor mats in velour			
Interior surface Hazy Grey; includes decorative trims in Hazy Grey, door ellipses in grained plastic in Black, structural elements in Hazy Grey and decorative rings in Piano Black			
Interior surface Black Chequered; includes decorative trims in Black Chequered, door ellipses in Piano Black and decorative rings in Dark Silver			•
Interior colour Carbon Black			
Colour Line Carbon Black			
Roof headliner in Satellite Grey			
Air conditioning including microfilter			
Automatic dual zone climate control air conditioning			
Centre Instrument Display with 4 line display with AUX-In and USB connection			
LED Centre Instrument Display MINI Visual Boost with 6.5" monitor			
On board computer, incl. Check Control, and consumption, range, speed and outside temperature on Info Display			
Bluetooth hands free kit with USB audio interface			
Bluetooth mobile preparation with USB audio interface - includes front armrest. (A snap-in adapter in the centre armrest is available via Genuine MINI Accessories at additional cost. Snap-in adapter enables charging and external roof aerial functionality)			•
Cup holders – 2 in front, 3 in rear			
Storage compartment package			

Standard equipment

	1	I	I
	Cooper	Cooper D	Cooper S
Exterior Design	<u>b</u>	-	-
Roof in body colour (N/A for White Silver metallic A62); contrast roof as no cost option on request			
Mirror caps in body colour; contrast roof as no cost option on request	•		
Side scuttles in Black	•		
Side scuttles in Chrome, Cooper S design			
Exterior mirrors, electrically adjustable	•		
Roof spoiler (model specific)	•		
Clear indicator lenses			
Single exhaust tailpipe on left in Chrome finish	•		
Dual exhaust tailpipes; central in Chrome finish			
Engine compartment bonnet scoop			
Radiator grille in Chrome surround with Silver bars	•		
Radiator grille in Chrome surround with Black honeycomb insert			
Light and Sight		-	
Front fog lights			-
Rear fog light			
3 rd brake light located at top of rear window – red lense			

3 rd brake light located at top of rear window – red lense			
3 rd brake light located at top of rear window – white lense			
Rain sensor with automatic headlight control	•		
Halogen headlights for low-beam and high-beam	•	-	
Interior LED lights package			

Standard Optional NCO No Cost Option - Not Available

^ when Cooper is ordered with 7Y1 Pepper Package, apply the Cooper D price for this option.

Standard equipment	Cooper	Cooper D	Cooper S
Light and Sight (continued)			
Follow-me-home function			
Heated exterior mirrors and washer jets			-
Heated rear window			-
Safety	_		_
Airbags for driver and front passenger (2 front, 2 side, 2 curtain)			
Anti-lock braking system including Brake Assist and Cornering Brake Control			-
Dynamic Stability Control (DSC)			
Electronic Braking Force Distribution Control	•		
Dynamic Traction Control (DTC) including Electronic Differential Lock Control (EDLC)			
Park Distance Control, rear (PDC)			
Run-flat indicator (functional when ordered in combination with Run-flat safety tyres (258)			
Tool kit in luggage compartment			

		MRLP* excl. GST excl. LCT	MRLP* incl. GST excl. LCT	incl. GST	Cooper	Cooper D	Cooper S
	Wheels and Tyres						
258	Run-flat safety tyres: For 15" wheels n/a (note Cooper only) For 16"/17" wheels optional For 18" wheels mandatory. Deletes MINI mobility kit	\$236	\$260	\$338			
2VB	Tyre pressure monitoring system	\$409	\$450	\$585			
2F3	Light-alloy wheels, 16" Loop Spoke, 6.5 J x 16, 195/55 R16	\$900	\$990	\$1,287	□^	NCO	-
2GY	Light-alloy wheels, 16" Victory Spoke, 6.5 J x 16, 195/55 R16	\$900	\$990	\$1,287	□^		-
2GZ	Light-alloy wheels, 16" Victory Spoke, Black, 6.5 J x 16, 195/55 R16	\$900	\$990	\$1,287	□^	NCO	-
280	Light-alloy wheels, 17" Tentacle Spoke, 7 J x 17, 205/45 R17	\$1,636 \$1,045	\$1,800 \$1,150	\$2,340 \$1,495	□^		
2F1	Light-alloy wheels, 17" Cosmos Spoke, 7 J x 17, 205/45 R17	\$1,636 \$1,045	\$1,800 \$1,150	\$2,340 \$1,495	□^		NCO
2F2	Light-alloy wheels, 17" Cosmos Spoke, Black, 7 J x 17, 205/45 R17	\$1,636 \$1,045	\$1,800 \$1,150	\$2,340 \$1,495	□^		NCO
2ED	Light-alloy wheels, 17" Roulette Spoke, Two tone, 7 J x 17, 205/45 R17	\$1,636 \$1,045	\$1,800 \$1,150	\$2,340 \$1,495	□^		NCO
2EE	Light-alloy wheels, 18" MINI Yours Victory Spoke (2-tone), 7 J x 18, 205/40 R18 (includes run flat tyres)	\$818	\$900	\$1,170	-	-	
2E8	Light-alloy wheels, 18" Cone Spoke, 7 J x 18, 205/40 R18 (includes run flat tyres)	\$2,273 \$1,682 \$636	\$2,500 \$1,850 \$700	\$3,250 \$2,405 \$910	□^		
2E9	Light-alloy wheels, 18" Cone Spoke, White, 7 J x 18, 205/40 R18 (includes run flat tyres)	\$2,273 \$1,682 \$636	\$2,500 \$1,850 \$700	\$3,250 \$2,405 \$910	□^		

		MRLP* excl. GST excl. LCT		MRLP* incl. GST incl. LCT	Cooper	Cooper D	Cooper S
	Interior Design						
	Colour Line						
4F3	Glowing Red	\$227	\$250	\$325			
4D2	Dark Truffle - alternate price in combination with interior surface 4G1 or 4G2	\$227 \$0	\$250 \$0	\$325 \$0			
4F2	Shadow Grey - alternate price in combination with interior surface 4G1 or 4G2	\$227 \$0	\$250 \$0	\$325 \$0			
4C3	Satellite Grey - alternate price in combination with interior surface 4G2	\$227 \$0	\$250 \$0	\$325 \$0			
	Interior Surface						
4BD	Piano Black	\$227	\$250	\$325			
4DB	Dark Silver	\$227	\$250	\$325			
4EU	Firework	\$227	\$250	\$325			
4G1	MINI Yours Interior Style Off-White For Cooper requires 4V9 MINI Excitement Package to be ordered separately	\$327	\$360	\$468			
4G2	MINI Yours Interior Style Dark Cottonwood For Cooper requires 4V9 MINI Excitement Package to be ordered separately	\$455	\$500	\$650			
4G3	MINI Yours Interior Style Fibre Alloy For Cooper requires 4V9 MINI Excitement Package to be ordered separately	\$409	\$450	\$585			
	Seating & Upholstery						
494	Seat heating, driver & front passenger	\$445	\$490	\$637			
FY**/	Cloth/Leather combination Diamond (includes Sports Seats 481)	\$1,182	\$1,300	\$1,690			
KD**/	Cloth/Leatherette combination Black Pearl (includes Sports Seats 481)	\$1,182	\$1,300	\$1,690			NCO
NE**/	Leather Cross Punch (includes Sports Seats 481)	\$2,182	\$2,400	\$3,120			
		\$1,273 \$2,455	\$1,400 \$2,700	\$1,820 \$3,510			
T9**	Leather Lounge (includes Sports Seats 481)	\$1,545	\$1,700	\$2,210	1		
andard	Optional NCO No Cost Option - Not Available	÷-,		. ,=			_

		MRLP* excl. GST excl. LCT	incl. GST		Cooper	Cooper D	Cooper S
	Exterior Design						
405	Chrome exterior mirror caps	\$136	\$150	\$195			
382	Roof & mirror caps in White (Not with Pepper White 850)				NCO	NCO	NCO
383	Roof & mirror caps in Black (Not with Midnight Black A94)				NCO	NCO	NCO
327	White bonnet stripes	\$182	\$200	\$260			
329	Black bonnet stripes	\$182	\$200	\$260			
	Options						
205	6-speed automatic transmission	\$2,136	\$2,350	\$3,055			
2TB	6-speed automatic transmission with gearshift paddles, launch control and JCW leather sports steering wheel	\$2,409	\$2,650	\$3,445	-	-	
223	Dynamic Damper Control (only with MINI Driving Modes 4VA). NA with 226.	\$636	\$700	\$910			
226	Sports suspension (note: no lowering of vehicle). NA with 223.	\$400	\$440	\$572			
302	Alarm System	\$545	\$600	\$780			
313	Exterior mirror package (Includes heated foldable electric mirrors)	\$318	\$350	\$455			
320	Model designation deletion				NCO	NCO	NCO
322	Comfort Access System	\$409	\$450	\$585			
325	JCW rear spoiler	\$273	\$300	\$390	-	-	
345	Chrome line interior (not available with MINI Yours Interior Style Off-White 4G1)	\$264	\$290	\$377			
346	Chrome line exterior	\$182	\$200	\$260			
386	Roof rails in matt black (required for fitment of roof racks)	\$264	\$290	\$377			
3AG	Reversing camera (for Cooper requires Visual Boost 6FP or Wired Package 7L5 to be ordered separately)	\$427	\$470	\$611			
4AA	Anthracite roof lining	\$273	\$300	\$390			
402	Panorama electric glass roof	\$1,727	\$1,900	\$2,470			
420	Sun protection glazing	\$364	\$400	\$520			

1

.

_		MRLP* excl. GST excl. LCT	MRLP* incl. GST excl. LCT	incl. GST	Cooper	Cooper D	Cooper S
	Options (cont.)						
430	Interior & exterior mirrors with automatic anti-dazzle function (includes 431 and exterior mirror package 313)	\$500	\$550	\$715			
431	Interior rear view mirror with automatic anti-dazzle function	\$182	\$200	\$260			
441	Smokers package	\$45	\$50	\$65			
473	Front armrest	\$227	\$250	\$325	□^		
4V9	MINI Excitement Package (extended lighting options and dash storage)	\$227	\$250	\$325	□^		
4VA	MINI Driving Modes	\$227	\$250	\$325			-
520	Front fog lights (Halogen)	\$273	\$300	\$390	□^		
534	Dual zone automatic climate control	\$500	\$550	\$715	□^		•
5A2	LED headlights, includes LED driving lights and LED foglights. For ordering code 5A1 required for foglights For Cooper must be ordered with clear indicator lenses (785)	\$1,364 \$1,091	\$1,500 \$1,200	\$1,950 \$1,560	□^		
5A4	Adaptive LED headlights, includes LED driving lights and LED foglights. For ordering code 5A1 required for foglights For Cooper must be ordered with clear indicator lenses (785)	\$1,636	\$1,800 \$1,500	\$2,340 \$1,950	□^		
5AS	Driver Assistant Package (Camera based systems - VACC, FCW, CCM, HBA)	\$1,227	\$1,350	\$1,755			
5DU	Park Assist, including front PDC.	\$636	\$700	\$910			
6FP	Radio MINI Visual Boost (6.5" screen)	\$682	\$750	\$975	□^		
6NE	Bluetooth mobile preparation with USB audio interface and front armrest (473) (for Cooper only in conjunction with Visual Boost 6FP)	\$364	\$400	\$520	□^		
6UM	MINI Navigation System (for Cooper only with Radio MINI Visual Boost 6FP at additional cost)	\$1,000	\$1,100	\$1,430			
7L5	MINI Navigation System Professional (upgrade) (8.8" screen with split screen function, 3D maps, touchpad controller and 20GB Hard Drive). Within Wired Package. N/A with 6UM. For Cooper must be ordered in conjunction with Pepper Package (7Y1)	\$1,273 \$182	\$1,400 \$200	\$1,820 \$260	□^		

	Options (cont.)	MRLP* excl. GST excl. LCT		MRLP* incl. GST incl. LCT	Cooper	Cooper D	Cooper S
654	DAB Tuner For information on coverage in your area please visit: http://www.digitalradioplus.com.au/	\$273	\$300	\$390			
674	harman/kardon HiFi System, 12 loudspeakers	\$1,091	\$1,200	\$1,560			
6AD	MINI Head up display (for Cooper requires Visual Boost 6FP or Wired Package 7L5 to be ordered separately)	\$636	\$700	\$910			
785	Clear indicator lenses	\$182	\$200	\$260	□^		•
Ssp	Super Solid Paint – (e.g. Blazing Red B83)	\$364	\$400	\$520			
Met	Metallic Paint	\$727	\$800	\$1,040			
	Equipment Packages						
7Y1	MINI Pepper Package Includes Light-alloy wheels, 16" Victory Spoke silver, 6.5 J x 16, 195/55 R16 (2GY), Bluetooth mobile preparation with USB audio interface and front Armrest (6NE), Radio MINI Visual Boost (6FP), Front fog lights (520), MINI Excitement Package (4V9), Clear indicator lenses (785), Dual zone Automatic Climate Control (534)	\$2,727	\$3,000	\$3,900		•	-
	□ Optional NCO No Cost Option - Not Available						

While BMW Group Australia has endeavoured to ensure that all information, representations, illustrations, specifications and prices contained in these materials are accurate at the time of publication (15 July 2014) and applicable for vehicles manufactured from July 2014, the information is general in nature only. Product features, specifications, models and prices are subject to change without notice. The general information in these materials should always be read in conjunction with other specific materials and information available from BMW Group Australia.

* Prices shown are manufacturer's recommended list prices (MRLP) only and exclude dealer charges, stamp duty, statutory charges and on-road charges. There is no obligation to comply with the manufacturer's recommended list prices. Optional equipment prices are based on factory fitment. Prices may be subject to rounding, Luxury Car Tax (LCT) applies where the total sales prices (excluding stamp duty, statutory charges and on-road charges only) is above the LCT threshold. The LCT threshold is \$61,884 for all models except those which are fuel efficient vehicles achieving a fuel consumption not exceeding 7 litres per 100 kilometres (based upon a combined rating under ADR 81/02) which qualify for an LCT threshold of \$75,375.

This specification guide is for business use only and must not to be distributed to customers.

© BMW Australia Ltd (ABN 11 004 675 129) ("BMW Group Australia") and BMW AG, Munich/Germany. All rights reserved.





Facebook.com/MINIAustralia